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Manure Share Source List

Skagit County
Tractor Accesible
Best Times Age Manure: Type of Manure:
City w/ Contact Name Phone Email ! (mo. Of Size 8 . P .
to Call (months) Bedding Type of Bedding
loader year)
Bow freshto |80% manure; | Horse Manure;
Y E leN 012-345-6000 I il. 9am-8 d 1-200 yd ! ’
(Example) es xample Name example@mail.com am-8pm |year roun yds aged 20% bedding | some bedding
95% manure:
Anacortes | Yes Greg Douglas 425-327-6804 RTR_RANCH@YAHOO.COM |} 7-8am or ajyear round large 5% bedding Horse/pellets
50% manure;
*Bow Maybe [ Angela Meyer 360-202-8912 angoraacres@aol.com | 9am-9pm |year round| 10 yrds |Fresh to 1 yr|50% bedding | Goat & sheep
August/Se
Bow Lola Whitford 360-202-6508 sgpaints@frontier.com [Afternoons| ptember Huge 40/60 horse; shavings
70%manure,
Mt Vernon Cory Kiehn 360-441-1760, |cekiehn@gmail.com evenings |year round 1-10 yards| 0-6 months, [ 30% bedding | horse; shavings
Lola Lang - Lang's 60% manure | Horse manure; fir
Mt. Vernon| Yes Pony Farm 360-424-7630 porseandponyfarm@hotmal 8am - 4pmiyear round LOTS! [Mostly fresh|40% bedding shavings
*Mt H: 360-428-0079 M: 80% manure; | Horse, varies -
Vernon Don Semrau 360-391-7208 don@semrau.com year round Varies Varies 20% bedding | wood products
*Mt Kevin & Diane [ Kevin 360-391-3493 | dainsworth251@gmail.co| Day or fresh to 2 |80% manure;| Horse manure,
Vernon Yes Ainsworth Diane 360-708-7957 m; evenings |year round| 12'x12'x6" mo. 20% bedding | pellet bedding
HOTSE manure:
Sedro- New, >3 mo, | 95% manure: pine pellets &
Woolley yes Andy McLeod 360-595-2744  prna@soundengineering.col 7:00 PM |June - Oct| 3@ 8x10 >6 mo 5% bedding leftover hay
*Sedro- Up to 22
Woolley No Gisele Sassen 360-746-2054 giseles@gmail.com Afternoon |year round| 4 pick ups| months |[100% manure Horse
*Sedro- 90% manure;
Woolley Erin Wilson 360-770-8332 richyrichA54@yahoo.com | Anytime |year round 10-15 yds| 24-36 mos | 10% bedding | Horse/shavings
Sedro- 80% manure;
Woolley Yes Matt Phillips 206-351-5983 Phillipsc.matt@gmail.com |[7am - 9pm [year round] 10 yrds | 6 months |20% bedding | horse; shavings

* Pending verification of participation
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